
 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REQUEST 
 

Meeting Type: Mayor & Council Meeting 

Meeting Date: 3/6/2023 

Agenda Item: Contract with Georgia DOT to receive grant funding for 
Airport 

Department: Airport 

Requested By: Andrew Wiersma 

Reviewed/Approved 
by City Attorney? 
 

Yes 

Cost: $11,587.02 

Funding Source if Not 
in Budget 

General Fund 

Please Provide A Summary of Your Request, Including Background Information to 
Explain the Request: 

Contract with Georgia Department of Transportation to 
receive $1,922,756.66 in Federal and State grant 
funding for construction and design projects at the 
Dalton Municipal Airport. Projects include: phase 2 of 
main aircraft parking ramp rehabilitation; design of 
runway and taxiway pavement and electrical 
rehabilitation; and design of runway obstruction 
removal. These funds require a local match share of 
$11,587.02. 

 


