
 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REQUEST 
 

Meeting Type: Mayor & Council Meeting 

Meeting Date: Sep 18, 2023 

Agenda Item: Croy Task Order 6 Amendment for Airport 

Department: Airport 

Requested By: Andrew Wiersma 

Reviewed/Approved 
by City Attorney? 
 

No 

Cost: $21,134.14 (Funding already approved) 

Funding Source if Not 
in Budget 

Federal Grant  

Please Provide A Summary of Your Request, Including Background Information to 
Explain the Request: 

Amendment of Croy task order 6 to include Construction Materials Testing as 
previously agreed to. Funding has already been included as a line item on GDOT grant 
contract #44 approved by the M&C 3/9/23. 

 


